Name of Procuring Entity: LASAM MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

Project Reference No: 2023-057

Name of Project: CONCRETING OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD

Location of the Project: IBJ, Lasam, Cagayan

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 14, 2023 Date

ENGR. ARISTOTLE DUPAYA DECA CONSTRUCTION Magapit Lal-lo, Cagayan

Dear Sir:

We are happy to notify you that the project CONCRETING OF FARM TO MARKET ROAD @ IBJ, LASAM, CAGAYAN is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at the Contract Price equivalent to Nine Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Eight Pesos and Sixty Six Centavos (998,448.66).

You are therefore required, within seven (7) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in the instructions to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

DANTE DEXTER A. AGATEP

Municipal Mayor

Conformed:

Date: 4-14-23